506742031 06/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6788847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazufumi JOKO	03/17/2021
Shohei IDO	03/17/2021
Yasuhiro SAKAMOTO	03/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC OPTIFRONTIER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	Address: 1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	244-8589	
Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	Address: 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	/Country: Japan	
Postal Code:	541-0041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17419577	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JESSE O. COLLIER

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 196740

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAMILLE MALHOTRA

PATENT REEL: 056708 FRAME: 0752

506742031

SIGNATURE:	/Camille Malhotra/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2021		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=8637659_1#page1.tif			
source=8637659_1#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 056708 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT

		8.7 1. 4 1. 8. 3. 4. 3.	TAN TAN	
Whe	reas, I/we,			
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>		
		c/o Sumitemo Electric Optifrontier	: Co., Ltd.,	
1)	Kazufumi JOKO	1, Taya-cho, Sakue-ku,		
		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-858	9 Japan	***************************************
		c/o Sumitomo Electric Optifrontier	Co., Ltd.,	
2)	Shohei IDO	 Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-858 	20 Janes	
				···
23	Yasuhiro SAKAMOTO	c/o SUMTFOMO ELECTRIC IND 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku		
3)	Tuentin Outstances	Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan	,	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		***************************************	***************************************
	inafter called assignor(s), have in	vented certain improvements	in	
STO	RAGE CASE			
		To 4 4 C45 - XV-24 - 3 C4-4-	6 1	
	executed an application for Lefter	rs Patent of the United States	of America therefor on even date	e nerewith unless
othe	rwise indicated below:			<u>.</u>
	filed on	, S	erial No.	; and
	Whereas			
	Sumitomo Electric Optifron	ntier Co., Ltd.		
	1, Taya-cho, S	akae-ku.	-	
	•	, Kanagawa 244-8589 Japan		
and,				
,		a 4-chome, Chuo-ku,		
	·	•		
		aka 541-0041 Japan		
•	gnee), desires to acquire the entir	re right, title and interest in the	application and invention, and	to any United States
pate	nts to be obtained therefor;			
	NOW THEREFORE, be it kno	wn that, for good and valuable	e consideration from assignee, the	he receipt of which is
here	by acknowledged, I/WE, as assig		_	_
	sfer, and set over unto the assigne			
	invention and this application, an			
	ch may be granted thereon, and al			
	nts and Trademarks of the United		ent for this invention to assignee	s, its successors and
assig	gns, in accordance with the terms	of this Assignment;		
	AND, I/WE HEREBY further	covenant and agree that I/WE	will, without further considerati	on, communicate with
assig	gnee, its successors and assigns, a	iny facts known to ME/US res	specting this invention and testify	y in any legal
proc	ceding, sign all lawful papers wh	en called upon to do so, execu	ate and deliver all papers that ma	ny be necessary or
•	rable to perfect the title to this inv	=		
	inuation, and reissue applications			
	essors and assigns, to obtain and			
	erstood that any expense incident			
	, .	to the execution of such pupe.	is some of come of the assignee	, its successors und
assi	•			
			mber is not known at the time th	
	outed, I/WE hereby grant permiss			the filing date and/or
seria	al number above, and to record th	is Assignment after such infor	mation is added.	
	I	NVENTORS	DATE	SIGNED
	1. Ä			
11.	Kasada	mi sloko	March	/7,202/
1):		m. Clove	. 100 070	
Nan	ne: Ka	zufumi JOKO		
Α.	Cl _1 ·	T da	AA. 1	[7, 202]
2):	Shohei	1do		11, 2021
Nan	ne:	Shohei IDO		

Attorney Docket No. 196740

Name:

3): Yasuhiro Sakamoto

Yasuhiro SAKAMOTO

March 17,2021

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 2 of 2